

**SC No. 290/2021**  
**NCB Vs. Dharminder Singh**

21.04.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Accused on bail however not present.  
Sh K K Chauhan, Ld counsel for accused.

Ld counsel for accused filed an exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused on the ground that his newly born child got expired. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused Dharminder Singh is exempted for today only.

Hence, PWs namely JIO Harender Dagar and Sandeep Kumar, sepoy discharged unexamined.

List this case for PE on 22.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
21.04.2022