

SC No. 290/2021
NCB Vs. Dharminder Singh

04.03.2023

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail in person.

Accused is directed to produce the receipt of cost deposited in New Delhi Bar Association.

Be awaited at 12.00 noon.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
04.03.2023

At 1.00pm

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused absent despite repeated calls.

Accused neither appeared nor produced any receipt of cost deposited in New Delhi Bar Association.

Let bailable warrants be issued against accused in sum of Rs 5000/- for the next date of hearing.

List on 06.04.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
04.03.2023