

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 290/21

NCB Vs. Dharminder Singh

06.04.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Meesu Sudhir Tomer, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused (appointed by New Delhi BAR).

Accused in person.

Issue summons to witnesses as per order dated
22.09.2022.

List for further proceedings on **21.07.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.04.2023**