

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Saurabh Pruthi Etc.

RC No. 21(A)/2022

CC No. 37/2024

06.02.2024

Fresh charge sheet alongwith list of witnesses and list of documents is received by way of assignment from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act), CBI, RADC, New Delhi vide order dated 05.02.2024. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Meena.

IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Meena submits that sanction has already been applied in the present case and the same would take some time. Be awaited for filing of prosecution sanction.

Miscellaneous file, which is also listed today, be tagged with the present case.

On the request of IO, to come up on **27.03.2024** for further proceedings.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.02.2024.**