

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CC No. 37/2024
CBI Vs. Saurabh Pruthi*

27.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.

It is stated that IO/Inspector Mool Chand Meena is not available today due to official exigency.

As prayed, put up on **01.04.2024** for further proceedings.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.03.2024